Knowle Howe Jewlupment LR
U4 ST 451

- - e - o T e E oo — - -CaseNot 9134 ---0f 2012 - -
- IN'THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Do TN, - °
& * l‘ "{"
CHANCERY DIVISION }‘\‘
N SIS
T - T COMPANIES COURT " - /ﬁ[ -
ROYAL COURTS OF JUSTICE Bl 4

MR REGISTRAR JONES

11 December 2012

IN THE MATTER OF THE PRACTICE DIRECTION: INSOLVENCY PROCEEDINGS 2012 AND RULE 7.10
OF THE INSOLVENCY (AMENDMENT) RULES 2010 AND THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

BETWEEN:

{1) RICHARD TOONE
(2) LEE DE'ATH
{3) DAVID OPREY
Apphcants

-and-

(4) JOHN HEATH
(5) DAVID CLEMENTS

Respondent

ORDER

UPON reading the Application dated 23 November 2012
AND UPON heaning the sohicitor for the Apphcants and reading the evidence - ,

IT IS ORDERED THAT

1 In respect of those Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidations, Compulsory Liqudations, Bankruptcies
and Indmidual Voluntary Arrangement (“the estates”) i the Schedule to this Qrder which
are the subject of proceedings in County Courts, those proceedings shall be transferred to

*R10TAOSN®
RC2 #2

29/12/2012
COMPANIES HOUSE

SATURDAY




-

v

the High Court solely for the purposes of paragraphs 2 and 3 of th1s order and shall

-

® thereafter transferred back to the relevant County “Court.
John Heath be removed from office as Ligwdator, Trustee and Supervisor (as the case may

be) of the.estates listed i the Schedule with immediate effect
John Heath be replaced by such Office Holder of each such estate by the Applicant named

2

n the Schedule as his proposed replacement with immediate effect
John Heath shall be granted his release 56 days after the publication in the Londan Gazette

referred to below

The Applicants be entitled to publish tn the London Gazette one composite notice relating
to all new appomntments created by this order which are required by law to be published n
the London Gazette, such notice to published within 28 days of receipt of the sealed Grder

4
5
J - - !
s and the Applicants shall file any appropnate notices 1n respect of the remaval of John
: 1+' " ' -~ Heath and the appotntment of replacement Office Holders (and those appointments) with
the Registrar of Companies and the Secretary of State for Business Innovation and Skills
‘ " ‘ - (Insolvency Services) within 14 days of the receipt of the sealed Order
& Notice 1 writing {which may be by electronic means, 1f that 15 possible) of tms Order shall
also be given to the creditors in each case at the first convenient opportumty to do so
without ncurnng additional expense, such as at the next regutar report or notice of
meeting (save that the Applicant may incur the expense of notifying creditors 1f 1t appears
to be necessary to do so in any particular case) For the avoidance of doubt, the
replacement office holders shall give notice to creditors of the replacement of Mr Heath at
the next creditors’ meeting or progress report (as the case may be) as was scheduted prior
to the replacement of Mr Heath pursuant to this order, and this provision shail overnde any
reporting requirement 1n the Insolvency Rules 1986 that would otherwise require a report to
be made to creditars on the termmation, commencement or replacement of an insolvency
office holder’s appointment, wcluding those set out at rules 2 47(3A), 4 49B(5), 4 49C

The costs of placing notice of this Order in the London Gazette and the costs of this
Application be aggregated and be drawn as a proper expense of each of the cases listed 1n

CYL{3) and 6 78A(4)
the Schedules which shall each bear an equal proportion of such costs and disbursements
where sufficient funds are available (such costs not to exceed £182 60 per estate) and save

7
that an expense borne by a CVA or IVA that would cause 1t to fall as a result of a breach of

1ts terms shall not be subject to such apportionment
If 1n any of the cases listed 1n the Schedules there are nsufficient funds to bear that case’s
ostensible share of the costs the Applicants may apportion that case’s share of the costs

8




10

among the other cases listed in the Schedules at his discretion (save that agan, the total

costs per estate altocated pursuant to this order shall not exceed £182 60 per case)

Liberty to each creditor of each estate to apply to vary or discharge this order within 28

days of the date of.publication of. the London Gazette notice directed to be published under

paragraph 5 above.

Liberty to restore




i
L
i
F

uoppas

Aaudg praeg 68 ¥68 | Z00Z/L1/9E ¥/N Joyepinbuy | /007 4O 89/1 Anqiajued | . Y BIYIUY M Y 8
4
! suofjepinbry Alosindwon
. \ SIUIWD) pajlwi uozedLIge
ye,3q,937 £2°807 |  0102/£0/91 plARQ | Jojepinbiy yuiop B BUIDIOM IJimS yA
wzbn.o._. Py
X peusiy GE'618Z¢E 6002/90/61 Aaidg piaeq | aojepinbi Juior uoaNIIsue) Aosny ‘9
m:_oo 1 pajuu] uswdoysaaqg
pleyouy 87 86L1 |  800Z/S0/FL V/IN Jdojepinbi] 9SNOH S|MOLy 'S
SjuaWw) pajilLiy juomiong
Y1e,2Q.997 8L LSOL | 010Z/¥0/8¢ plaeq | Jojepinbiy jutor jewoyl ABH ¥
Juoa]
pleydny LE 1218 BOOZ/¥0/ L) Aaudg praeq | Jsoyepinbey juior P SBULIS] Ddd '€
auoo), panwiry
paeyory TV ELVIT | BOQT/¥0/0) Aa1do piaeq | sorepinbi julor UOLINIISUOY) ANY z
' 3uoo] pajlwi]
pleyory 00 96 8002/60/01 Aa1dp paeq | Jojepinbiy juiop SMOPUIM SnJeqy 'L

ajnApayos

suoijepinbi Auejunjop siojipal

:{8) sdn Sujpuim BUimO})0§ dy3 ul J03epinbi] e se pajljoddy




——

- —

{

uoppas

N mme MEesa

Aa1dg praeq TN | 7002711792 V/N 99)SNU] | £007 40 LALL Aingqiaye) Aaupar plewdy | gy
A24dQ piaeq 67 ZGLE | 000Z/E0/LE V/N IISNIE | 6661 IO ¥1T 42159Y2j0) | Y)assny pueg aBoy | g4
|
' . uosuLgoy
Aaidg puaeg LT EPEI | ¥66L/10/1T V/N 9SMIL | 661 JO 8T Jodueg wesdu) £314po9 b
auoo] spunwpg | ¢ Juswey
pARYIY Oy 855 | 600Z/01/S1 A21do praeq 29SMIL JUIOF | 6007 4O GPT Ang uyor sejoydiN | ol
_ﬁ_ / S1UBWa3Y) . odepe1pn
Aa1dq piaeg TN | 010Z/£0/£T plaeg SIISNUL WIOF | 6007 4O L6 pJojsunayy UOLLOJOS BMN|ORID 6
Aa.do piaeg 05 8875 8661//0/1¢ ¥/N 20ISNUL | 266) JO 651G N0 ydiy Jannw Jaqoy '8
A2adg piaeg 6T°€SE | 200T/31/9T ¥/N 931sMu] | /00T 4O S68F HNo) YBIY | JyBiuy wenip Jagoy L
L
1
" Butjeay
A24dQ praeq 86 OTE | Z00Z/S0/82 ¥/N 991SNIL | p66lL J0BL6 uopfoly Jaydoisuyy uyor ‘9
Aaudg pireq Tl 0Sy {  v00Z/0M/11 ¥/N 991sn4) | 0007 JO 001 HOoth{I015 | LOSHIBT YIny BUOPIIA ‘S
A2ido pireg 9/ 8EG | Z00T/LL/0E ¥/N 2a3sniL | /007 30 6¥8 1215942)0) NNH Wenim 4
g! , SJUIWD
A91dp piae 9Z'681€ | 0L0Z/90/SL plaeq 931sNJL JUOr | 6007 4O 88E9 1NoY yYdiy sweq uetig uyor £
.+ K21do piheg 0} 0801 £007/Z1/1E ¥/N 391Nl | 661 JO LbE Aempay $113 AusH 1aqoy Z

Aaidp U_rmo

£002/60/L

TR

29Isn))

T

£00T 10 671

UDLMION

g Youled sewoy],

*{g1) S95B3 BUIMO||0}) 313 ui Aojdnnjueq Ul 833sn13 se pajuloddy




i
+

b

8u00 |
pleyory

91 6¥89 | £00Z/20/97 Kaadg piaeqg | Joswaadng Juior | 2002 40 LTI 131584210) | SWRL)IM MBIpUY 337 ‘9
c%m:%un”w TN 800Z/20/1T Aardg piaeq | Josiaadns julor 8007 JO 76 4335942109 BiBINW 0D535URL] [

| oc_mo 11 _suayIty 12deys
owmﬁm 00 9096F 6002/80/11 Asudg praeq | Jostaiadng Juior | 600T 1O 191 p4oysunayy mm: WBWH preyiy 4
paeyay 8F°6Z0S) | 6007/10/80 A2udg praeq | Jos1adng Juor | 800z JO 260 Jaysayi0) unsof Uyor 1233d '€
P_m%:n%w ¥ 67051 6007/10/80 fa1dp praeqg | Josiauadnsg Juior | §00T 1O £607 131584210 : ULSOT SuLE.LIOY 7
_ Uw_mcm_ou,ww 07'809% |  800Z/90/01L Aaudp piaeq | Josiaadng Julor | 8007 30 8pT J1215ay10) | i9dooH SSWer uoJeg ‘1

.mu:mEmm:mt< Emu:_.__o> _m_._u;_v:_.

(9} SJUIHITUL 1€ KIRJUN|OA BULMG|)0) 2] Ul Josial1adns se pajutoddy

AUD0 |
peyny 8T°6LL 6007/50/41 £21dQ piaeg asna] uor | 800z 10 S00T 1915943107 SHIIM plaeqg Ineq | “GL
. BuLieadsg
£24dQ piaeg LT Gr6fl 866L/TL/8L ¥/N 291sn1) | 7661 40 LE) yano|s sawef plewday ¥l
I

R X




